advance payment from the Author as provided in Section 3. 

2. Publisher shall perform certain services set forth 
on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (the 
“She Publishes Services”). In exchange for the 
performance of the She Publishes Services by Publisher, 
Author shall pay Publisher Seven Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($7,500.00) (the “She Publishes Service Fee”) in 
two (2) equal installments, as follows: (i) $3750.00 due on 
the Effective Date (the “Stage 1 Fee”); and (ii) $3750.00 due 
three months prior to the established Publication date of the 
Work (the “Stage 2 Fee”).